terminated as Primary School Teacher of Kendriya Vidyalaya. The 

applicant was selected and appointed for the post of Piimaiy Teacher, 

Kendriya Vidyalaya at Masimpur, Assam vide Office Memorandum 

/ No.F2-16/KVS/(SR) 6484-86 dated 14-08-2001 on an initial pay of 

Rs.4500/-(Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred only) in the scale of 

pay Rs.4500/- 125-7000. He was on probation for a period of two 

v years, which may be extended by one year by the competent authority. 

Upon successful completion of probation he will be considered for 

confirmation in.his postas per KVS rule, provided nothing adverse is

[...]

belongs to schedule tribe community of Andaman Nichobar islands. 

Y 

4.2) That your applicant begs to state that he was selected and 

appointed for the post of Primaiy Teacher in Kendriya Vidyalaya at 

Masimpur, Assam vide Office Memorandum No.F2-16IKVS/(SR) 

6484-86 dated 14-08-2001 on an initial pay of Rs.4500/-(Rupees Four 

Thousand Five Hundred only) in the scale of pay Rs.4500/- 125-7000. 

He was on probation for a period of two years, which may be 

extended by one year by the competent authority. Upon successful 

completion of probation he will be considered for conflnnatiOn in his 

post as per KVS rule, provided nothing adverse is found against him